
 

ERA Multimodal Conference 
25-26 October 2023 

 

Making the railway system  
work better for society. 

 

 

 

120 Rue Marc Lefrancq  |  BP 20392  |  FR-59307 Valenciennes Cedex 1 / 2 
Tel. +33 (0)327 09 65 00  |  era.europa.eu 

3rd Multimodal Conference 

Digital Mobility Services & Supply Chain Integration 
 

25-26 October 2023 
Hotel Hafen Hamburg 

 
Organised by the European Union Agency for Railways in cooperation with the European Commission, Hamburg Port Authority, and 
European and German rail sector representatives 
 
Conference languages: English and German (simultaneous translation provided) 

 

Wednesday 25 October 2023 

Technical Visit to Hamburg Harbour, Reception 

Time Item Info 

15:00 
Technical visit to multimodal terminals at Hamburg harbour with final 
destination of HPA headquarters 

Meeting point: Hotel Hafen 
Hamburg Lobby 

18:00 Welcome reception at HPA headquarters Drinks and refreshments 

20:00 End of programme  

 

Thursday 26 October 2023 

Main Conference Day  

Time Item Speaker 

09:00 Registration and breakfast  

09:30 Welcome address Josef Doppelbauer, ERA Executive Director 

09:40 Joint welcome address city of Hamburg and HPA 

Andreas Rieckhof, State Councillor of the 
Authority for Economic Affairs and Innovation 
Friedrich Stuhrmann, Chief Commercial Officer 
HPA  

09:50 Video Message 
Michael Theurer, Parliamentary State Secretary to 
the Federal Minister for Digital and Transport  

10:00 Keynote European Commission Representative 

10:10 Video Message 
Anna Deparnay-Grunenberg, Member of the 
European Parliament 

10:30 Coffee Break  

11:00 Impulse Speech 
Friedrich Stuhrmann, Chief Commercial Officer 
HPA 



EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS 
 

ERA Multimodal Conference 
25-26 October 2023 

Hamburg 

 

120 Rue Marc Lefrancq  |  BP 20392  |  FR-59307 Valenciennes Cedex 2 / 2 
Tel. +33 (0)327 09 65 00  |  era.europa.eu 

11:15 

Panel I: Towards A Common European Data 
Space for Mobility 
Impulse speech by Kristian Schmidt, DG MOVE 
 
Moderated expert panel: Regulatory/politcal 
perspective (MOVE/ERA), return on experience 
from the sector with sector representatives, 
return on experience from Hamburg Railport 
Community System transPORT Rail, status on TAF 
TSI approval 
 
Panel moderator: Giacomo Potenza, ERA 
Economic Evaluation Officer 
Panel language: English 

Panellists: 
 
European Commission Representative  
Conor Feighan, Secretary General ERFA 
Stefan Jugelt, Project Officer ERA  
Alberto Mazzola, Executive Director CER 
Gilles Peterhans, Secretary General UIP 
Ralf-Charley Schultze, President UIRR  
Wolf-Jobst Siedler, Head of Telematics and Logistic 
Processes HPA 

13:00 Lunch Break  

14:00 

Panel II: A Real Modal Shift / Verkehrswende  
Impulse speech: Dirk Flege, Allianz pro Schiene 
 
Moderated expert panel: challenges for cross-
border rail, state of play infrastructure 
investment/ERTMS, rollout, cross-border 
projects, capacity management 
 
Panel moderator: HPA (TBC) 
Panel language: German 

 
Panellists: 
 
Dipl.-Ing. Florian Böhm, Ministerial Councillor, 
Federal Ministry for Digital and Transport  
Malte Lawrenz, Chairman VPI 
Dirk Flege, Managing Director Allianz pro Schiene  
Michail Stahlhut, CEO Hupac Group / UIRR 
Josef Doppelbauer, ERA Executive Director 
Philipp Best, Sales Director TFG Transfracht 
 

15:15 Coffee Break  

15:45 
Impulse Speech: Idriss Pagand, ERA 
Multimodal Transport – Policy Evolutions and Way 
to the Future 

 

16:00 

Panel III: Best Practices: Decarbonising the 
Multimodal Logistics Chain 
Presentations / Q&A Session 
 
Panel moderator: Idriss Pagand, ERA Project 
Officer  
Panel language: English 

 
Presentations: 
 
Nicolas Albrecht, CEO Cargobeamer  
André Döring, Service Engineering Manager Alstom 
/ Shunter@ports  
Matthias Knüpling, Head of Industry Lobbying & 
Associations VTG  
 

17:15 

Concluding remarks, Q&A session  
Kristian Schmidt, Director Land Transport DG 
MOVE, European Commission 
Josef Doppelbauer, ERA Executive Director 
 

 

17:45 End of conference  

 


